
 

 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Power Company for Authority to  Case  
Establish a Standard Service Offer  
Pursuant to §4928.143, Revised Code,  
in the Form of an Electric Security Plan.  
 
In the Matter of the Application of  Ohio 
Power Company for Approval of  Case  
Certain Accounting Authority.  
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO 
 
 
 
 
Case No. 13-2386-EL-AAM 

 
 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 
AND 

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
 
 
 

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 

4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the substitution of William J. Michael, Jodi J. Bair 

and Kevin F. Moore for Maureen (Grady) Willis and Joseph Serio, as OCC’s counsel in 

the above-captioned cases.  Also, OCC designates William J. Michael as OCC’s Counsel 

of Record.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed 

to William J. Michael, Jodi J. Bair and Kevin F. Moore. 



 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

      BRUCE J. WESTON (0016973) 
      OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
       
      /s/ William J. Michael 
      William J. Michael (0070921) 
      Counsel of Record 
      Jodi J. Bair (0062921) 
      Kevin F. Moore (0089228) 
      Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
      Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
      10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800 
      Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
      Telephone [Michael]: 614-466-1291 
      Telephone [Bair]: 614-466-9559 
      Telephone [Moore]: 614-466-2965 
      William.michael@OCC.ohio.gov 
      Jodi.bair@OCC.ohio.gov 
      Kevin.moore@OCC.ohio.gov 
 
      (All attorneys will accept service via email) 

mailto:Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov
mailto:Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov
mailto:William.michael@occ.ohio.gov


 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Substitution of Counsel and 

Designation of Counsel of Record has been served via electronic transmission upon the 

following parties of record this 16th day of May, 2016. 

      /s/ William J. Michael________ 
      William J. Michael 
      Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
 

SERVICE LIST 
  
 sam@mwncmh.com 

fdarr@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com 
ricks@ohanet.org 
dborchers@bricker.com 
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
zkravitz@taftlaw.com 
tdougherty@theOEC.org 
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
glpetrucci@vorys.com 
Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com 
swilliams@nrdc.org 
tsiwo@bricker.com 
Schmidt@sppgrp.com 
gpoulos@enernoc.com 
werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
mwarnock@bricker.com 
mfleisher@elpc.org 
 
Attorney Examiner: 
Sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
Greta.sea@puc.state.oh.us 

stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
dconway@porterwright.com 
Bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
Mohler@carpenterlipps.com 
Ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 
scasto@firstenergycorp.com 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
glover@whitt-sturtevant.com 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
lfriedeman@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergy.com 
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com 
Judi.sobecki@aes.com 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
cloucas@ohiopartners.org 
jfinnigan@edf.org 
NMcDaniel@elpc.org 
lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com 
tshadrick@spilmanlaw.com 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

5/16/2016 4:04:22 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-2385-EL-SSO, 13-2386-EL-AAM

Summary: Notice Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by
the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on
behalf of Michael, William J. Mr.


